DS951 Ground fault equipment protectors w/overcurrent protection
UL approved
ABB is pleased to offer the new DS951
series of 1P+N GFEPs (ground fault equip-
ment protectors) with overcurrent pro-
tection, approved to UL 1053 as recognized
components, making them suitable for
installation in equipment and machinery

Type
Thermomagnetic
release
characteristic
Rated residual
current
IΔn [mA]
Rated current
[A]
Catalog
number
Description
AC
B
30
10 DS951AC-B10/0.03 RCBO DS900 AC 1P+N B 10A 30mA
16 DS951AC-B16/0.03 RCBO DS900 AC 1P+N B 16A 30mA
20 DS951AC-B20/0.03 RCBO DS900 AC 1P+N B 20A 30mA
300
10 DS951AC-B10/0.3 RCBO DS900 AC 1P+N B 10A 300mA
16 DS951AC-B16/0.3 RCBO DS900 AC 1P+N B 16A 300mA
20 DS951AC-B20/0.3 RCBO DS900 AC 1P+N B 20A 300mA
C
30
10 DS951AC-C10/0.03 RCBO DS900 AC 1P+N C 10A 30mA
16 DS951AC-C16/0.03 RCBO DS900 AC 1P+N C 16A 30mA
20 DS951AC-C20/0.03 RCBO DS900 AC 1P+N C 20A 30mA
25 DS951AC-C25/0.03 RCBO DS900 AC 1P+N C 25A 30mA
300
10 DS951AC-C10/0.3 RCBO DS900 AC 1P+N C 10A 300mA
16 DS951AC-C16/0.3 RCBO DS900 AC 1P+N C 16A 300mA
20 DS951AC-C20/0.3 RCBO DS900 AC 1P+N C 20A 300mA
A
B
10
10 DS951A-B10/0.01 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N B 10A 10mA
13 DS951A-B13/0.01 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N B 13A 10mA
16 DS951A-B16/0.01 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N B 16A 10mA
30
6 DS951A-B6/0.03 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N B 6A 30mA
10 DS951A-B10/0.03 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N B 10A 30mA
13 DS951A-B13/0.03 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N B 13A 30mA
16 DS951A-B16/0.03 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N B 16A 30mA
20 DS951A-B20/0.03 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N B 20A 30mA
300
10 DS951A-B10/0.3 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N B 10A 300mA
13 DS951A-B13/0.3 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N B 13A 300mA
16 DS951A-B16/0.3 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N B 16A 300mA
20 DS951A-B20/0.3 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N B 20A 300mA
C
10
10 DS951A-C10/0.01 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N C 10A 10mA
13 DS951A-C13/0.01 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N C 13A 10mA
16 DS951A-C16/0.01 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N C 16A 10mA
30
10 DS951A-C10/0.03 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N C 10A 30mA
13 DS951A-C13/0.03 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N C 13A 30mA
16 DS951A-C16/0.03 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N C 16A 30mA
20 DS951A-C20/0.03 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N C 20A 30mA
300
10 DS951A-C10/0.3 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N C 10A 300mA
13 DS951A-C13/0.3 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N C 13A 300mA
16 DS951A-C16/0.3 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N C 16A 300mA
20 DS951A-C20/0.3 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N C 20A 300mA
K
30
10 DS951A-K10/0.03 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N K 10A 30mA
16 DS951A-K16/0.03 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N K 16A 30mA
20 DS951A-K20/0.03 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N K 20A 30mA
300
10 DS951A-K10/0.3 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N K 10A 300mA
16 DS951A-K16/0.3 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N K 16A 300mA
20 DS951A-K20/0.3 RCBO DS900 A 1P+N K 20A 300mA
ABB Inc.
Low Voltage Products
16250 W. Glendale Drive
New Berlin, WI 53151